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IN THE MATTER OF:

i v

Mitchell & Wisenbaker for an
unorthodox location, Lea County,
New Mexico.

)
)
)
Application of Gifford, )
)
) Case 6205
)
)

;

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

AP PEARANCES

———— - st e e e

For the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division:

Lynn Teschendorf, Esg.
Legal Counsel for the Division

o —

For the Applicant:

KELLAHIN & FOX

Attorneys at Law

500 Don Gaspar

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
By: Toir Kellahin, Esq.
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MR. STAMETS: Call Case 6205.

MS. TESCHEHDORF: Case 6205, Application
of Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker for an unorthodox
locaﬁion, Leé County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: Tom Kellahin of Kellahin
and Fox, appearing on behalf of the Applicant and I have

one witness.

JAMES L. SALNERS

the witness herein, having been first duly sworn,
was examined and testified as follows:
DIRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. KELLAHIN:

Would you state your name, by whom you

D

‘are employed and in what capacity?

A James L. Salners. I'm emplcyed by Gifford,

Mitchell and Wisenbaker as production manager in Midland,

Texas .

Q Have you previously testified before the
Commission?

A No, I haven't.

Q Would you please state brieflyyyodr

educational background.

A I received a Chemical Fngineering degree

P£.0. 80X 449
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Carnegie University in Pittsbureh, Pennsylvania in 1971,
Went to work for Gulf 0il Corporation inr Odessa as a
petroleur engincer in 19271. I worked with them for five

years in various capacitics, rezcrveir encinecr, production

and after five years I went to work for American Trading

and Production Corporation in Midland, worked for them
for a vear and a half as district engineer in drilling
and production of reserveoirs. In loverber of 1977 I
went to work for Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker

as production managér.

Q Have you mnade a study of and are you

familiar with the facts surrounding this particular
application?

A I have and I ailu.

i ek g A i L

MR. XELLAEIN: We tender the witness as
an expert.
MR. STAMETS: Vitness considered gualified.
9] (By Mr. Kellahin) Would you pleease refer
to what we have naarked as Exhibit 1, please identify it
and state what the Applicant is seekince to accomplish.
A This is a map of our Cheyene, and Capitan
state line fields that we are developinc in Winkler County,
—4 Texas, and Lea County, Necw Mexico. The stateline field is

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
£.0.BOX 449
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the particular field in cuestion, which is just over the
border frow Texas and MHew Mexico in Leea éounty.

T"he arca of interest is in Section 28 and
it's Ywonship 26 south, range 3¢ east and the well in

guestion is the Quanah Parker No. 2 in Section 28.

¢ How is that identified in Section 287
A It's identified by a circle with the No. 2.
Q What is the proration unit assigned to

that well?

A 40 acre proration unit in the southwest 40

the northeast quarter of Section 28§.

Q What is the proposed location for that well?

A Proposed location is--well, as it'é——it is
a little bit different when we have it staked than it is
on the docket list. We--it's 2285 from the east line and
2771 from the south south line. We had it resurveyed due
to the topology of the area.

c Would you please refer to what I've marked
as Exhibit No. 2 and identify it?

A Okay. This is our C 102 form and it was
surveyed. Our location was staked and surveyed at that
location I just mentiorned.

¢] Would identify what we've marked as

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.0.BOX 49
58 SOUTH FEDERAL PLACE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
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Uxhibit No. 3?
1l
A That's cur application Lo drill this well.
Tt's the ¢ 101 form. l
¢ What's the reason the Applicant is seekling
an unor thodox location?
I A We attempted to drill this well on an

orthodox location which would have been 33C fret from the

center lines of that section, northeast of the center line

of that section. After drilling to a depth of 60 feet we

encountered lost circulation and oould not regain our

circulation. After about 12 hours of attempting to regain
;t and drilling about 25 or 20 feet farther into the
sand we were drilling in, several or two cracks appeared
‘on the pad of the location. They were longitude cracks
that were on either side of the rig and they were
approximately a guarter inch to an inch wide and they ran
the full length of the pad and on into the sand dunes.
Sand was falling into these cracks. It was
in our contract with our drilling contractor, he had the
perrogative to move off the location if he felt his rig
was in jeopardy. He did so and we are going to abandon
that hole. So the area in guestion is a sand dune field

and we're richt on the edge of that sand field. By

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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woving 200 feet to the south we arc able to ¢et off this
area, back onto a firm footing and this is thc reason
we're moving south.

o 0 In yéur opinién‘is the proposed location
the only acceptable location within the 40 acre proratiorn
unit frca which to drill the well?

A Yes.

0 Would you outline for the benefit of the
Ixaminer the offset operators to the subject proration unit?

A Okay. The offset operators, this sectiﬁn
was originally leased by two operators, BTA Corpcoration
of Midland, Texas and Exxon Corporation. Exxon held the
east half of the section and BTA held the west half.

We obtained a farmout from Equn and an
40 acre check board which was defined by oﬁf first drilling
a well and then we obtained every alternate 40 acre section.
So therefore, looking at Exhibit 1--

Q That would be Exhibit 2.

A Exhibit 2, excuse me, C 102 form, our
location--offsetting our location to the west those three
40 acre proration units are all operated by BTA Corpofation
‘and those 40 acre sections te the north and south are

operated by Ixxon Corpcration., The 40 acres to the east

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.O.BOX 449
£3 SOUTH FEDEDAL PLACFE
LSANTACE, NEW MEXICO 47501
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is operatoea by Fxxon Corporation and the 40 acres to the
northeast and southeast are onerated by Cifford, Mitchell

and Wisenbaker.

)

contact with the offset

—
of
<
]
)
)

o2
b
o
03
i
'3

hm operators and if so, what correspordence have vou received?
A I have received--I have bheen in correspondende

with them and I have received a waiver from then, showing

T

no objection. This will be subnitted as Exhibic 4 and 5.
@, Exhibit 4 is from the Exxon Corporation and Exhibit 5 from
§

BTA .

Q In your opinion will approval cf this
application be in the best interest in the conservation,
the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative

'rights?

A Yes.

QO Were Erxhibits 1 through 5 prepared by you
directly or compiled under your direction and supervision?

A Yes.

MR. KELLAHIN: We move the introduction
of our‘gxhibits. . ;
MR. STAMETS: The exhibits will be admitted.

(WHEREUPON, Applicant's Exhibit Wos. 1

throuch 5 adrmitted into evidence.)

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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HR. ORKELLALEYL: That concludes oury direct
eratination,
IR, SUAMIMNS:  Mr. Salners, at what depth
Gid you cexpericnce the propler on the first hole?
MR, SALNERS: Approxinately 60 feet.
MR. STAMETS: Are sana aunes that deep

in that area?

MR. SALNILRS: TI'm at a loss to explain why

this happened. All I know is that according to the

reports from the people on location it was actually some

roise coming from the oround and the sand was falling into

these cracks. I had a ceologist go and investigate the
situation and I considered him a capable source, %kind of
like--and he verified everything that the contractor
was saving and he said if it had been his right he would
have moved it off also.

MR. STAMETS: Has the second holé ﬁeen
started as of this time?

MR. SALNERS: Yes, sir, it has.

MR. STAMETS: And the problem area already

been penetrated?
MR. SALNERS: Yes, sir. We've already

set our surface pipe 1450 feet.

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.0.BOX 149 .

$8 SOUTH FEDERAL PLACE
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MR. STAMLE: MNow the location that vou
have presented here on Lxhilit 2 differs slichtly from
that that was advertised. The well is one foot further
to the north, right?

MR. SALNERS: Yes, sir.

MR. STAMLTS: And that would tend to rake
the well a little less unorthcedox ard then also the well
is a little bit further to the east, but that is not an
unorthodox location as far as the east-west line, is
that correct?

MR. SALNERS: Yes, sir.

MR. STAMETS: I priesume that you would
propose that the location be amended from that that was
advertised?

MR. SALNERS: Yes, sir.

MR. STANETS: We will do tbat. Ms.
Teschendorf? |

MS. TESCHENDORF: We advertised this is
the Quanah Parker Viell No. 2 "Y" , because generally replace-r
ment wells are designated with the "Y" instead of the "A".
Do you have any objection to wtiting your forms that way?

MR. SALNERS: 1MNo, I don't.

KS. TESCHENDORF: 2And the othe -~ -~stion is,

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.O.BOX 449
58 SOUT! = ZOERAL PLACE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
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yesterday for the well at the location

f we approved a bond

tnat we advertised and the bond came in for that location.

Would you please ;

So your current location is unbonded.

pany cets a change rider

™
ai.peoRaai ¥

make sure that the insurance ¢C

in as soon as possible.

- I . SALNERS: Will do.

E h 1S . TESCILNDORF: That's all.

E Y MR. STAMETS: Anything further? The witness
;

L may be excused, case will be taken under advisenent.

(WHERYUPON, hearing was concluded.)

LANPHERE REPOR’TviN'G‘ SERVICE
P.O. BOX 449

58 SOUTH FEDERAL PLACE
SANTA €€, NEW MEXICO 7501




Page _____.._.]‘ 2___

REFORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, BLTTY J. LANPHERL, CSR-RPR with offices in
Santa Fe, lew Mexico, do hereby certify that the forecoing
transcript is a complete and accurate reccrd of said
proceedings as the saﬁé were recorded by me stenoygraphically
and reduced to typewritten transcript hy me or under my
supervision;

DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this fourth day

of May, 1978.

Betti?L%QL,czé/Lﬁhééﬁtz/

anphefe, Court Reporter
Lvt’

, Examiner
mmission
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IS P STATE OF NEW MEXICO
;‘c ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
JERRY APODACA POST OFFICC BOX 2088
povERNeR BANTA F£. NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN April 28, 1978 (505) 627.2434 .
SECRETARY R
gJ
Re: CASE NO. 6205 : ;
Mr. Tom Kellahin ORDER NO. R-5715 ? 3
Kellahin & Fox i -

Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769 Applicant: :
Santa Fe, New Mexico i

iy

Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker

A

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

L ANARL G e

Yburs very tru

JOE D. Y
Director

RN

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC b 4
Axrtesia 0CC x
Aztec OCC

Other
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i IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

|premises,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6205
Order No. R-5715

APPLICATION OF GIFFORD, MITCHELL &

WISENBAKER FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 19, 1978,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 28th day of April, 1978, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

FINDS :

(1) That due public notice having besen given as reguired bj
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker,
originally requested approval of an unorthodox oil well location
for its Quanah Parker Well No. 2-Y at a point 2770 feet from the
South line and 2310 feet from the East line of Section 28, Township
26 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, West Scarbo:ough-!ates Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico.

(3) That at the hearing of this case, the applicant requested

that the proposed location of the well be amended to a point 2771
feet from the South line and 2285 feet from the East line of said
Soction 28.

"‘ Thzt ths proposad amanded non~atandard location is not
significantly different from the advertised location and is indeed
leas unorthodox.

(5) That the application should be amended to provide for a
wall location as set out in Pinding No. (3) above.

'(6) That the 8W/4 NE/4 of said Section 28 is to be dedicated
to the well.

R
b .




...2-.
ECase No. 6205
i Order No. R-5715

)

| (7) That the proposed non-standard location is necessary due
il to unstable geologic conditions found at a shallow depth at a
1 S standard location in the SW/4 NE/4 of sald Section 28.

» _ (8) That no offset operator objected to the proposed
3 unorthodox location.

| (9) That approval of the subject application will afford
‘the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
share of the oil in the subject pool, will prevent the economic
; loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the aug-

5 mentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number
of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative
rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1} That an unorthodox oil well location is hereby approved
. for the Gifford, Mitchell, & Wisenbaker Quanah Parker Well No.
i 2-Y to be located at a point 2771 feet from the South line and
SO 2285 feet from the East line of Section 28, Township 26 South,
Range 36 East, NMPM, West Scarborough-Yates Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico. :

(2) That the SW/4 NE/4 of said éection 28 shall be dedicated
to the above-~described well.

{3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entrxy of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

TATE OF NEW MEXICO
L CONSERVATION DIVISION

JOE D.
Director

i/
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DOCKET NO. 15-78

Dockets Nos. 16-78 and 17-78 are tentatively set for hearing on May 3 and 17, 1978. Application for hearing
must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - APRIL 19, 1978
9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFFRENCE ROOM

e

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO S

The foliowlng cases will be heard bejore Richard L. otamets, Examiner, or Damlel 5. Nuiter, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the sllowable production of gas for May, 1978, from fifteen prorated pools
in lea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for May, 1978, from four prorated pools
in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

CASE 6151: (Continued from March 22, 1978, Exsminer Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its om motion to permit

Vega Petroleum Corporaticn, American Employers' Insurance Company, and all other interested

parties to appear and show cause why the North Caprock Queen Unit No. Well No, 1 Well No. 5Y located in
Unit E of Section 8, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, lea County, New Mexico, should not be

plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 6199: In the matter of the heering celled by the 011 Conservation Division on 1ts own motion to permit H

.~ Marion B. Edmonds and O. A. Peters and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why
the Edmonds & Peters Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit M of Section 3, Tosnship 15 North,

Renge 33 Fast, Harding County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and adandoned in accordance {

ﬁ i ’ with a Division-approved plugging progran.

6200: In the matter of the hearing called by the 0i1 Conservation Division on its owmn motion to permit
Astro-Tex 01l Corp., American Erployers' Insurance Co., and all other interested parties to

‘ : appear and show cause why the Cain Well No. 2 located in Undt J of Section 22, Township 15 North, - ;
2 Range 33 East, Harding County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance
y with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 6201: In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to permit
Paul Haskins snd all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Federal M"17" Well
No. 1 located in Unit P of Section 17, Township 15 North, Range 33 East, Harding County, New Mexico,
should not be plugged ard abandoned in adcordsnce with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 6202: Application of Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location
of its Teledyne Fad. CGas Ccm Well No. 1 to be locetad 660 feet from the South 1ine and 1980
feet from the East line of Section 4, Township 23 Soutk, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,
the E/2 of seid Section 4 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6203: Application of Walter W. Krug DBA Wallen Production Co., for speclal casing-cementing rules in
the Potash-0il Area, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above~styled cause, asks that the ?
special sable tool casing-cementing rules for wells in the North Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool, :
as promulgated by Order No. R-4253, be extended to encompass additiopal lands, including all or
portions of Sections 20, 21, 27, 28, 33 and 34, Township 20 South, Hange 34 East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Application of Producing Royalties, Inc., for exemptlion from the Natural Gas Pricing Act, San
Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, proposes to drill & replecement
Pletured Cliffs gas well in the same proraton unit as its Payne Well No. 2, that is, the NW/4

of Sectien 12, Township 29 North, Range 12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, and seeks exemption
from the Natural Gas Pricing Act pursuant to a finding that the new well is justified for reasons
other than avoiding the application of said act.

ézom Application of Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbeker for an unorthodox location, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 6204

Applicant, in the shove-styled cause, seeks approval for the mnorthodox location of its Quansh
Parker Well No. Z-ItobelocatedZﬂOfeettrontheSonthlinea.nd2310feetfmthe£astline
of Section 28,- Township 26 South, Bange 36 Rast, West Scarborcugh~Yates Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, the SW/4 NE/4 of said Section to ve dedicaied to ihs wsll.




Page 2 of 2
Exordner Hearing - Wednesday - April 19, 1978 Docket No. 15-78

CASE 6206: Application of Cleary Petroleum Corpofation for an unorthodox gas well locotion, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the ebove-styled cauee, secks approval for the unorthodox location
of a Morrow test well at a roint 4650 feet from the South line and 1960 feet from the West 1line

lots 11, 12, 13, and 14, and SW/4 of sald Section 5 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6207: Application of Belco Petroleum Corporation for an unorthodox locetion, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox lccation of its Little
et al Well No. 1 to be drilled 1290 feet from the South line and 1720 feet from the West line
of Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, South Carlsbad-Cherry Canyon Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico, the SE/4 SW// of sald Section 20 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6208: Application of Layton Enterprises, Ine., for two non-standard oil proration units and two
unorthodox lccations, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, 1n the above-styled cause,

- ) seeks approval for two non-standard oil proration units in Township 8 South, Range 38 East,
Bluitt-San Andres Associated Pcol, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, each to be dedicated 1o-a well
to be drilled at an unorthodox location thereon. The first unit would comprise 102.55 acres
belng the N/2 NW/4 and Lot 1 of Section 16 with the well located 800 feet from the North line

and 450 feet from the Fast line of the section; the second unit would comprise 101.84 acres

. being the S/2 NW/4 end Lot 2 of Sectlion 16 with the well located 2120 feet from the North line ;
[ : end 450 feet from the East line of the section. :

CASE 6209: Application of Southern Union Exploration Co., for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New
o Mexfco. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in
: the Pictured Cliffs formation underlying the NW/4 of Section 18, Township 25 North, Range 13 West, i
San Juan County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location !
thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the
allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating ccsts and charges for supervision.
A186 to be considered will be the designetion of applicant as operator of the wall and a charge
for risk involved in drilling said well. ~

CASE 6210: Application of Orla Petco, Inc., for salt water disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicent, 4‘
in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the Upper |
Delaware formation through the perforated interval from 2560 feet to 2690 feet In its Sanders . |
¥ell No. 1 located in Unit G of Seetion 6, Township 23 South, Hange 28 East, Herradura Bend- :
Delaware Field, Eddy County, New Mexico. |
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL

. DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

1a. Type of Work

7. Ul o pree s

PR |

v - o naew 1 1 Capitan 011 Pool

be Type of Welt pRILL (] DEEFER (_J PLUG BACK [':J] p;-_l."j;,"r; T roe Mane T T
o1 K GA ”
s T @ O e () voenne [ Quanah Parker

2, Yome of Cperator

Gifford, Mitchel}p& wisenbaker

G, VWudi o

2-A

3, Address of Opeiator

10, Fiold and Deol, of Waldeat

Midland, Texas 79701

i 1280 Midiand National Bank Tower

4. Lecation of Well 0
UNIT LETTER

2771 South

FEEY FROM THKE LINE

LOCATYED

Db v

A__ h
24, Elevotions (Show whether tdl RY, etc.}

21A.

hind & Stetus

single well

KNP

-E_.

19A. iormaticn

Capitan Reef ! _
22. ~Aprrox. Date Work wili stor!

4/14/78

| 14, -rojoses Cepth

3400'

—;IT.; Drilling Contracter

J. A. Price & Company

h h |
Plug. Hond

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE

WEIGHT PER FOOT

SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT | EST. TOP

.12 1/4" 8 5/8"

244 1408’ 900 surface

7 7/8" 51/2"

144 3300' 350 1900’

whan © £ /QU A
<

~ scinn 16
wHcu O Jy CAS 1y 10 oue G

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPUSAL
TIVE ZO¥E, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRA}A, 1F ANY.

The Blow Qut Preventor Program will consist of one 10" 3000 psi
WP double BOP (1 pipe ram, 1 blind ram).

set and cemented,

The BOP will be installed

T BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
W EXHIBITNO._ B

CASENO. bR o &

Svimitied by

Hearing Date (ﬁﬁgﬁ?g ‘

1mx

1S TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA OR PRESERTY PRODUCTIVE 2ONE AMD PROFOSED NEW PRODUC-

1 hereby certify that the Information abovefis true and comp

icte to the best of sy knpwledyge and hellef,

Production’ Clerk 4/18/78
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2 ‘ _ WAIVER

March 31, 1978

Quanah Parker Well #2
Sec. 28, T-265, R-36E, :
Lea County, New Mexico ;

As an offset operator, Exxon Corporation has no objection to Gifford, i
Mitchell & Wisenbaker drilling a Tansill test well at a location 2510 feet !
from the North Line and 2310 feet from the East Line of Section 28, :
T-26S, R-36E, lea County, New Mexico. It was necessary for the operator

to move this location after drilling to a depth of approximately 700 feet {
due to unstable surface sand dunes. The original well was drilled at the :
normal location in the center of the SW)% of the NEX% of the aforementioned
Section 28.

Very truly yours,

EXXON CORPORATION

By (21212 ;%? €3a22k6/74ta17k__
Date S ’3}' 9&7

A 581 XA e A o 3 T4

EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A. _
P. 0. Box 1600 ’
Midland, Texas 79702

i e ———————

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS |
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

- > »
Vot exHipiTNO,. M

CASENO. | &0&
Submitted by

Hearing Date {7“‘73
3

Tam s b sk 37 RN b i 1A%

ha s - b sermimees A AEvired 4




GiFFORD, MITCHELL & WISENBAKER
SUrTE 1280, MIDLAND NATIONAL BANK TOwER

Jok N. Girronp MIDLAND, TEXAS 18701

BasaoMm L. MITGEELL
MioHAEL B. WISENBAKER

April 14, 1978

State of New Mexico

0i1 Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Dear Sirs:

Mitchell & Wisenbaker's Gocation for
We have no objection to this Tocation.

We are aware of Gifford,
their Quanah Parker No. 2A.

ACCEPTES AND AGREEW, this

the day of SHLN , 1978.
BTA OIL PRODUCERS .
104 S. Pecos s /
Midland, Texas /,79;62

e
-

//" ;
.
-

| Sl
Ut Ee K

/

SIGNED BY

o16-88R-0282

. - e ey CTAMDTE
“: - BEFORE EXAMINER Siauvi=t=
- olL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
G, mtin) EXHIBIT NO..
-/ .

CASENO, bAOS

o b atabasd
YT TR (o SR>

Hearing DateM&l—g—’- —

|
|
|

AT T T T T
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NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVA T{ON COMMISSION Them (' -p02
| WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Firmen 11w
|
1 e All distances must he from the ouler howaidsries of the Section.
Crpetator lastse Wwaell M., ‘1
GIFFORD, MITCHELL & WISENBAKER ) __.QUANAH PARKER 2-A L
it fLettee Sechion ‘Townsing H I E) Counlty T 4
28 26 South 36 East Lea
Aviual Foolige Locanon nt well: o -
277] teet {rom Lhe South I|n‘1 and 2285 f-~xat foom the eaSt (R
wround Lyvel lav. Producing Formation Lo0l Dedicaied Acreage: :
1 ] . - . .
\ ; 2905 Capitan Reef Comanche (Stateline) 40 Aens |
1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. :
. ' :
:  2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working ! i
3 interest and rovalty). '
3 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interesls of all owners been consali-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-paoling. etc? ,
- : (] Yes [ No If answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation ‘
i If unswer is *“no!’ list the owners and tract deécriptions which have acluaily been consolidated. (Use reverse side of ,
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be asaigned to the well uatil all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, '
; forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has beea approved by the Commis- ’
i i CERTIFICATION
' i
3. SRR . - ST N - ! 1 hereby certify thot the information con-
\ R . J BEFORE E)’A,A[N-J{ ST E\,\,‘LT:’ i toined herein Is trve ond complete 1o the
s ‘ CIL CO{\!SERVA TIOM COMNMISSION : best of my irowledge a
: . 4
| o EXHIBIT MO, | 2=
Jf Pl WY PN 4 e "“':——- ! ‘ A/ N Z
— — LAY - P E (P b —— — - [~ — — = ' N oroducti Cleri '
i "‘ == - Production Clerk Y4 ,
; ] Covritiod by | Position o
. ‘ T IR itchell & Wisenbaker ;
1 Hearing h;m : Gifford, Mitc |
N i__ I ———— Company !
S e et S is/7s .
: | . r2285' Date i
| Ine ,
1 :
' i
) ] 1 hernby certify thot the well locotion ‘
| | shown on this plot was plotted from field )
| l notes of actual surveys made by me or x
»- ¢ | i under my supervision, and thot the same ‘
. : | - ! is trve ond correct 10 the best of my ;
- |
j ] Ei i knowledge ond 5.:..:‘ anestieny ;
| e —_————— - -1 - - Y Niwhf‘h.; H
: i : | S1&7 % !
' | |
B [ . w A 2
: H ‘ “ECal W 1. a 3“‘"“:—‘ - - - o 0 - :
: i | Regtstered Pralessignat | HARER ; H .
N ; | ~dicsimisBurct No. 56577 F|
VN 5 %7 0_.0 >3
\ N | | o, Snd
A\ | . Sl
‘\ —e—— ! ¥ T e ee— Cemitionte in 5657"“"“!\‘“

-\‘ 330 480 90 1320 1680 198D 231C res0 2000 * %00 1000 sSOop o

(I .




L_._ NJ..‘:I“\‘AUD'IV( 'i._k;;'l-l.\‘yl.l:.—~ T [
: | _fasThanuTion b ] NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Furm C. 101 '
' SANTA FiE Heviued 165
E vt T LA, T dbeate Tyf e of Lot
! vsws, T srane K vee [
: TLAND oFrice T - R N T e R 1
! .bPEl(ATOII ’ B - o L 3002 '

oRERATOR L] gl .
AFSLICATION TOR PERMNO 1O DRILL, DELPEN, OR PLUG BACK AN

Lae Type of Waik RAD AQtesmenl e

_ Capitan 011 Pool

b, Type of Well DRiILL l’x‘—‘] . DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D 8. Form o1 Lease Nama ’ '

o 1N s L) o uin et [) Mt one ) Quanah Parker '!

RO eyt T — g, Webi o, \
Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker 2-A

3. AZT:0rs of Opatator - ’ 10, Uteld aud Dcol, or Wit 1t

1280 Midland National Bank Tower Midland, Texas 79701 Comanche §State1ing)

e ecavo.— 2171 ceex rmum e __SOUEh “\X
T Ht Akt ;

1oL County

Tk

20, notary or CUF

19, iroyongd Lepth 19A, ivrmalicn

X\\ \: 3400' Capitan Reef Rotary ‘ ;

B e —— e ———— i R LR
ZlA. hind & Status Plug. HBond | 21483, Dridling Contractor 22. Approx. Date Work wili stast

~single well J. A. Price & Company | 4/14/78

PROPOSED CASIN(;". AND CEMENT PROGRAM

i
3
o P ———— . -
-

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 244 1408' 900 surface
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 14# 3300' 350 1900’

U The Biow Out Preventor Program wiii consist of one 18" 3
e WP double BOP (1 pipe ram, 1 blind ram). The BOP will be in
when 8 5/8" casing is set and cemented.

| BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION COMM! -$/ON
EXHIBIT NO, 3

—_—

CASENO.__ (v 2p ™

Submitted by
. i

: Hearing Date , :

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROFOSED PROGRAM: If PROPUSAL IS TG DEEREN OR 'LU‘W NEW PreOOU:

TIvE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUY PREVLNTLR PROGRAN, LF ANY. 3 . . =

p) N :

ov//la true and complcte to the best of my knpwledge und belief. : ’ %

w5 ___Production Clerk Dace ___4/18/78 .

1 hereby certify that the infocmation ab

_ll‘hi§ space for State Use)

i FPPROVED BY —_ TITLE - OAYE _
i CONDITIONS OF APHFROVAL, IF ANY? B
i
I S A A A s B s Sl L T e g e o o AT S 2 L T ’
z’
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NEW MEXICO OIl. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATICN AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AN

All destances must be from the outer bowaclartes of the Section.

Farm -1y

Cperator Lantse Well Ho.

GIFFORD, MITCHELL & WISENBAKER _ QUANAH PARKER 2-A L
tinit Lett-re Nation ‘tovnslop Hoimge Counlty .
, 28 26 South : 36 East V Lea
:\:lux; A}'oolr:q-.- Lacation of Well:

277] feel {rom the South line w4 2285 tret from the east | HIES —_—
wround Lypvel Plav, 'roducing Formntion Laoal Dedicated Acreay=:
2905 Capitan Reef Comanche (Stateline) 40 Aces

1. Outline the acceage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest aad royalty).

3. 1f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all awners Leen consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-paoling. ete?

[J Yes [} No If answer is *

If answer is *‘no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interesis have beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization, {
forced-paoling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

‘yes.’ tyge ol consolidation

sion.
1 G CERTIFICATION ;
| : ‘
I i 1 hereby certify that the informotion con-
| i toined herein Is trve ond complete 10 the
i ! best of my icvowlodge o
| l /j/q .
i | ; R ey
-— - — = == = = = Production Clerk /|
¢ I Position L .
' i Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker :
| I Company
a ! 4/18/78
i . l2288" | oee
| . J :
‘ —_0 ) ;
{ | »
i } 1 hernby certify thot the well location
] l shown on this plot was plotted from field i
i I notes of octual surveys mode by me or
s I under my supervision, and thot the same
' -~ : is true and correc? 10 the best of my
o~
P —————— +- —————— — ol e — e —— ——— 7 ————— J
! |
] |
: i
! t
L bit 2 !
Exhibit 2 ,
case blog |

HZ*::H———H-‘—H————MZH:::I::

o 330 680 90 1320 1880 1980 2310
— B4R fhe A4

2640

2000 1s0C 000 aon ~ o




NEW MEXICO OILL. CONSERVA FION COMMISSION Theen <ty
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Tt (o
All distances must be (rom the oulsz howanlaties of the Seatiun,
Opeeatee ) Laatse - Well Ho,
__GIFFORD, MITCHELL & WISENBAKER QUANAH PARKER 2-A
timat Letler tcion Townstup Harr2 County
28 26 South 36 East Lea
TACTul Font gy L.ocaiion 6f Well: )
277] fret from the sSou th fine amd 2285 fet feont the eaSt tno
Urtound Lypvel Slav, Producing Formatton .Uogl Dedicated Actooes
2905’ Capitan Reef - Comanche (Stateline) 40 Actos

1. Quiline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

|34

. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest aad rovalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been coasoli-
duted by communitization, unitization, force-ponling. etc?

[] Yes [] Neo If answer is *‘yes)’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no)” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) of until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. B
| l.\D : CERTIFICATION
|
l ‘30\) ‘)@\{ : JO @l‘l 1 hereby certify thot the information cons
i ‘> ' ' él/ ‘\) tained herein Is true and complete 1o the
: *O ' “) .
A | '
e A E < == |__Production Clerk ; 7T
\D ] X 0y Position "
| 47 Hé \ \ 1 6% s Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbak
] : 1 Compan
R N i 4/18/78
i o L ; 2285’ Date
\ .
i "~ gv Of\‘ )
1}
: &.\p) \\0 : “'? ‘-‘O I herby certify thot the well location
| ,{ Q Qj Vb | 4 shows on this plot wos plotred from field
§ (IJ @ ‘ \P 5@ ) notes of octvol surveys made by me or
- l 6 \ “\ \‘ under my supervision, ond that the same
l - 6 /U : C"\ is truz and cormect o the best of my
>~ . )
B S | EL ***** L knowledge ord u{-:;‘“..mm,"'
R Rt T
; 1 P 5 V\) § 6 @\-\ | Date Surv.fyt‘d_ 5 - RY Lz ‘._
I A A ALY Gary . Signgr :
i [ av“' 5‘7@ ‘l\J\ ; L~7 /‘\\ ‘ Reylstered Prrgess('nd E’
.. dlotiand S Buapck, . S
hobit 2 ! TN 00 L
il ' W {0¥ o P ST S
| case L2035 o | bt A,
: Y7

t

- ! Certiticale No., (7] A\
WM—"—Wf P Ceat & Re 5657”‘”""“

] 330 @a9 ‘90 1320 1680 5380 2310 2640 2000 3300 . 1003 =on nl
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—— FONGENUGS R I

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

A ..
LAND NDrrice

openaTon T
EnATOR 1L

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 10 DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

——

tunn G101
Revited 065

e e e b e el -

YA, ll:‘ilr-u_l.-.-_fl‘y; el ‘.')(l::‘“

Fre {i] .

5. Chrtn LA G T eaan 1ade

L 3002

STATL

b, Type of Well

Civ r GAS
vkt

SINGLE
2ONE

MULTIPLE
TONE

Ol

O HUA

oo Type of Wtk
orie (X] peeren [_)

o limene of Cpueranar

PLUG BACK [ ] -

U L peetnant ane
Capitan 011 Pooi
8, Tntm o1 Lo e Nome

Quanah Parker'

Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker

3, Audicns of Ofetatan ”
1280 Midland National Bank Tower Midland, Texas -79701

4. Lecatian of Weld 0 o LocATED 2721'_ FELY FROM THE ___ So_uth LINE

URMT LETTER

P - Q%g z%iéiﬂﬁl
NN
NANN DAANNRNAN

NN

19, i-rojotea Lepth

3400’

19A. formaticn

AN

Capitan Reef

10, Viel 1 and Pogl, or wikdeat

Comanche (Stateline)
~ X TN

\\\,
\\\\\
N

§\

1o, Conney

L

25, tiotary of €L 1.

PIYIN Drilling Contractor

J. A. Price & Company

R WS DN >
AT ERVeions (3w whether DI, 10T ete.) ZLA. hind & status Plug. Bond

4/14/78

L B single well

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROORAN

SIZE OF HOLC SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF

CEMENT EST. TOP

i2 1/4" 8 5/8" 244 1408 900

surface

7.7/8" 51/2" 14# 3300* 350

1900’ R

WP double BOP (1 pipe ram, 1 blind ram). Tie BOP
when 8 5/8" casing is set and cemented.

The Blow OQut Preventor Program will consist of one 10" 3000 psi
will be installed

IN ABOVE SHACKE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: iF PROPUSAL 1S TO DLEREN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENMT PRODUCTIVE Z0nk AND PACKFOSED NFW PRODLL:

1IVE 20RE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTLR FROGRAE‘. ¥ ANY.

t herehry cortlfy that the lnformation abov/- true and c7h~!e to the bext of my knpwledge und belled,

r 4

e bare___4/18/78

<

, Sjehed ‘ﬂm{c/mujéa’mﬁé,dz_l/ﬁffw Production Clerk

{This space for State Use)

{ APPROVEDL BY _ TITLE -

DAYTE _

CONDITIONS OGIF APPROVAL, IF ANY}

Exh/b/t 3,
cese ©203

T e ettt i o

SUVEIE IS
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Memo -

MELBA CARPENTER

To  Dick

Jerry has been talking to these people about this,
so if. you have any questions, please contact him.

g
T -
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L s
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION-HOBBS
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Jor

GIFFORD, MITGHELL & WISENBAKER
. SvrTE 1280, MInLAND NATIONAL BANE TOWER
N. Grrronp MIDLAND, TEXAS 19701

Bagoom L. MirorELL
MioraEL B. WisENBAKER 916-682-6282

March 14, 1978

State of New Mexico
0i1 Conservation Commission , y/ ¥
P. 0. Box 1980 e
Hobbs, New Mexico 88249 Lﬂ’“’

Attn: Mr. Jerry Sexton f Scpf

Dear Mr. Sexton:
The Quanah Parker #2 was spudded on February 24, 1978. After

drilling to a depth of 284' the hole was abandoned due to lost

circulation. The Tocation fell-in the middle of a sand field and

the lost circulation was believed to have been caused by the sand.
The location was 2970' FSL & 231Q' FEL of Section 28, T-26-S, R-36-E,

Lea County, New Mexico.

We feel that by ioving this location 200' directly south we can
eliminate the lost circulation problem, therefore we would 1ike to
hereby make application for a new location at 2770' FSL & 2310"' FEL
of-above named section. This location will be irregular -and weé

0T 4AolYe

e ot i .|

request a hearing to approve this location.

Yours very truly,

James‘L. Salners
Praduction Manager

JLs/rh

T e e e T | AR A s
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Cz e 6205

OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P, O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

March 21, 1978 A

James L. Salners

Production Mznager

Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker

Suite 1280, Midland National Bank Tower
Midland, Texas 79701

NI

g o

Dear Mr. Salners: |

Your application for an umorthodox location for your
Quanah Parker Well No. 2 to be located 2770' FSL and
2310' FEL of Section 28, Township 26 South, Range 36
'East, has been scheduled for the examiner hearing of
April 19, 1978. A docket of this hearing will be
forwarded to you as soon as it is printed.

5 S

Yours very truly,

Florene Davidson
Administrative Secretary

T




DRAFT STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
ar/ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
L4 IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING \ L

CALLED RY THE OIL CONSERVATION , /
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6205 -

ORDER NO. R~ & 7/5

APPLICATION OF GIFFORD, MITCHELL § WISENBAKER
FOR AN UNORTHODOX . ~ LOCATION, ,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ;ﬂ

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 19 ’

19__78, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets

NOW, on this day of April » 19_78 , the Division

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the

recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
prenises,

FINDS

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

matter thereof. ,
(2) That the applicant, Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker Lorjg'm#”&

Well 2-v a¥a _Doint. s Jﬁ' 227.0
4 < well focatior a4

‘fcr Tdes MNuannwah ‘Da:ke .

) Mnéﬁ approvaf of an unorthodox ,,;
S o ' _
. i South line and gs:?ﬂ Y feet from the

feet from the

[

East 1line of Section 28 , Township 26 South b

Range __ 36 East , NMPM, to—temt—tire——Ibvirar

£fopmmidien, West Scarborough-Yates Pool, Lea

County, New Mexico. , e e

P ol




‘(1‘“0“")
C?_) M P" }{ A¢¢ru¢’ » ){L ® 0 /:MV/WJ
Ve 74
72(;- ”/49 ,;94.$1L ¢(' /4;¢Jz 7‘;ru
.. f”ﬁ W-t//ée M&”J&Q/aonc/ 277/
_Jf;"fL ’(;’Nn bﬁf:. U/A "" /4~¢' Cbg,‘il 51;2495

R v, Ve Gt e of oS

A 28

(‘/) P{P‘ P‘f pn/aas-c.n/ awmc/go/ R
pprmmsVochvd Lot o5
;yn.zcw.zg Sl Aoms W it

loce Vorn and s /n 6/“‘/,_ /N&‘Nr"/’)‘

(;D - ﬁ{ 'é- Mc LY 2~ /cq. V/’"“ &/ VVVVV /J é‘—'

'a\»mc/cc/ VA ;ch.c/-e 0(ura— we//

c‘,{a’h ¢S &746“ /b Y r// Ap.

o .C 3) abpve. _ i
“ l‘\ ML e ae QY /A aven a2 ., » . / / , h
i \w; iilat tne v/ 3 am/9of gaid Section 28 is to be ’
, dedicated to the well.
- I |

( Y A
74«« /a/ / o 13' __pece s.sa;z L )

abé a..soéé/ .
L Ik s

/o:,abvzn sh Ve 54//9-’ d/é'/é'!(jou'

b

@,-4% 2T _
" That no offset operator objected to the proposed unot uuTua

location.




-2-
Case No.
Order No. R- .

% (ﬂ That approval of the subject application will afford the applicant
the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share of theoil in the
subject pool, will prevent the economic loss caused by the drilling of
unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling

of an excessive number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect

correlative rights. i
# D— !

| dl IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED:
; 7"""% (1) That an unorthodox oil well location ‘
ke |

ot

Quanah Parker Well Ko

, appricorels 2-Y
P "‘., SFeymabéon is hereby approved for/xxaat to be focated at a point 27'1{_
i '\_4_/15 2285 ;
- feet from the __South 1line and ~aa0- feet from the East
line of Section _ 28 , Township __26 South , Range _ 36 East !
H NMPM, West Scarborough-Yates Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico. ' '

(2) That the SW/4 NE/df said Section 28 shall be dedicated to

the above-described well.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such

further orders as the pivision. may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.




NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION foem C~ 1012
Supersedes (24128

WELL LOCATIGN AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Elfective 1-1-6%

All distancen must be from the ouler bowaidarias of the Section.

Cperatot . | TR well Mo,
GIFFORD, MITCHELL & WISENBAKER _QUANAH PARKER L 2-A
tHoat Laett=r Goaction | tovinship g Counly
28 26 South 36 East Lea
Autual Pootagy Location of Well: )
2771 teet tom the  SOULH lins anid 2285 et feam the sast [T
Cround Lyvel itav, Producing Fotmation Yool Dedicated Acccaqge:
2905' Capitan Reef Comanche (Stateline) 40 Acens
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. .
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

7] Yes [1 Neo [f answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If unswer is *‘no!’ list the owners and tract de:;.criptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

.

LW&.—»— S e e o . e

i ! - CERTIFICATION
o b '
BEFORE ?KAMlNER STAMET§ ' 1 hereby certify thot the information con-
0“- CONSER‘JATION COMMlSS ON N toined herein Is trve ond complete 1o the
“ EXHIBIT NO. L 1
G i BY 4o 2 | L
CASENO.__| ®° | | JEEE
~sgamaabyt — = = == =}~~~ ~I=— — = “={| “production Clerk _ 7
Heo Duie'_-‘ﬂ—@-&?_L I Position (e
i —-— | Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker .
| i “is/8 |
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